Introduced by:

Knopp, Mayor

Date:

04/05/11 Adopted

Action: Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2011-031

A RESOLUTION REVISING BOROUGH POLICIES TR-01, BOROUGH TRAVEL AND PER DIEM, AND TR-02, REIMBURSEMENT OF BUSINESS MEALS

- WHEREAS, in Resolution 2006-088 the Assembly adopted Borough Policy No. TR-01, Borough Travel and Per Diem, and Borough Policy No. TR-02, Reimbursement of Business Meals, to provide direction for borough employees and elected and appointed officials; and
- WHEREAS, Resolution 2008-070 revised the per diem rates for meals; and
- WHEREAS, in the years since these policies were adopted it has been determined that the mayor and assembly president should be afforded some discretion to authorize exceptions to these policies where appropriate, fair, and consistent with good public policy; and
- WHEREAS, upon further review, minor revisions to the wording of the policies without changing their meaning are also in order;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the attached Borough Policy No. TR-01, Borough Travel and Per Diem, revised April 5, 2011, to grant the assembly president and the mayor discretion to authorize exceptions, is approved.
- **SECTION 2.** That the attached Borough Policy No. TR-02 Reimbursement of Business Meals, revised April 5, 2011, to grant the assembly president and the mayor discretion to authorize exceptions, is approved.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 5TH DAY OF APRIL, 2011.

Gary Knopp, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Jenni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

Haggerty, Johnson, McClure, Murphy, Pierce, Smalley, Smith, Tauriainen, Knopp

Yes: No:

None

Absent:

None